ANSCI ASC X12N TRANSACTION USER GUIDE                                                         004010X092A1
HPS COMPANION GUIDE                HEALTH CARE ELIGIBILITY BENEFIT INQUIRY
JULY 2004       1
COMPANION GUIDE
JULY 2004
HEALTH CARE ELIGIBILITY BENEFIT INQUIRY
VERSION 4010A1
ANSCI ASC X12N TRANSACTION USER GUIDE                                                         004010X092A1

).
Header BHT06 640 O ID 2/2 S Transaction
Type Code
RT( Spend
Down),
RU (Medical
Services
Reservation)
ANSCI ASC X12N TRANSACTION USER GUIDE                                                         004010X092A1
HPS COMPANION GUIDE                HEALTH CARE ELIGIBILITY BENEFIT INQUIRY
JULY 2004       10
Level: Detail, Information Source Level
LOOP 2000A Information Source Level
Loop Segment Data
Element
Condition Data
Element
Types
Min/
Max
Usage Description HPS
2000A
LOOP
2000 A
    R->1 INFORMATION
SOURCE LEVEL
In a batch
environment,
only one
Loop 2000A
(Information
Source)
loop is to be
created for
each unique
information
source in a
transaction.
2000A
HL
 M ID 2/2 R->1 Hierarchical
Level
2000A HL01 628 M AN 1/12 R Hierarchical ID
Number
Must begin
with 1 and
increment by
1 for each
subsequent HL
with in a file.
2000A HL02  O AN  N/U
2000A HL03 735 M ID 1/2 R Hierarchical
Level Code
20
(Information
Source)
2000A HL04 736 O ID 1/1 R Hierarchical
Child Code
1( Additional
Subordinate
HL Data
Segment in
This
Hierarchical
Structure.)
LOOP 2100A Information Source Name
Loop Segment Data
Element